194
P
ow
er D
istribution
E
lectrics
TG		M		1N		L		A		-	□□□□ / □□□□□□□□□□□□□

Circuit breakers comply with the following standards:
IEC 60947-1 and IEC 60947-2.
2  Type Designation
TGM1NL Series Moulded Case Circuit Breaker with
Earth Leakage Protection-A/AC Type
Special requirements:
Application code: No code for conventional type
GY- Plateau  SR – Damp and heat   HB -
Environmental protection  YW-Salt spray  DW-
Low temperature
Installation method code: No code: Fixed type
front-panel
B – Fixed type back-panel  C – Plug-in type
Accessory voltage:
Max. breaking time: Default: Non-delay type
Delay type: Specific specifications see "Table 5"
Residual operating current: see "Table 3"
Rated current:
Leakage alarm module code: Default: without
module;
I: Leakage alarm and trip; II: The leakage alarm
but non-trip
Derived code: No code: Conventional products
T: Product with transparent cover
N-pole code: Three-pole four-wire/Single pole
product code;
Three-pole and two-pole products: No code
Application code: Power distribution; 2: Motor
protection
Release type and accessory code:
Number of poles: 1N-1P+N; 2 - poles; 3 - three
poles;
3N-three-pole four-wire; 4 – four poles;
Leakage shutdown function code:
No code: without leakage shutdown function;
G: with leakage shutdown function;
Operation method code: No code: Operation
directly via handle; P: Operation via motor
Z: operation via rotary handle (for switchgear)
Breaking capacity:
L:low breaking(standard)
M:medium breaking
H:high breaking
Frame rated current
Residual current operation type: No code: AC
type; A – A type
With residual current protection
Design code
Moulded case circuit breaker
Enterprise code
195
P
ow
er
 D
is
tri
bu
tio
n
E
le
ct
ric
s
TGM1NL Series Moulded Case Circuit Breaker with
Earth Leakage Protection-A/AC Type
2.1 Four-pole product code views
Without overcurrent release
With overcurrent release

tim
e
t (
s)
0.005
0.002
0.001
0.5 0.6 0.8 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 10 12 20 30 40 50 60 80 100 200 300
0.2
3.6  Circuit breaker power loss reference Table
Product model Current (A) Single-pole
resistance (mΩ)
3/4 pole total power loss (W)
Front-panel wiring Back-panel wiring Plug-in type back-
panel wiring
TGM1NL-125 125 0.72 28 31 32
TGM1NL-160 160 0.4 60 87 89
TGM1NL-250 250 0.2 63 90 90
TGM1NL-320 320 0.19 65 95 98
TGM1NL-400 400 0.15 68 72 100
TGM1NL-630 630 0.14 180 190 200
TGM1NL-800 800 0.11 200 230 290
3.7 Sectional area of connecting copper wire of product
Rated current
(A)
＞ 12

(Four poles)B4
(Four poles)C2
(Three poles)C1
NSE
Y
X
Q
Q
4-d
7.3  The outline and installation dimensions of the plug-in product see Table 23
Note: The wiring method of 800
type is shown in figure
Model
Outline and installation dimensions (mm)
A B1 B2 C1 C2 E F G K H H1 H2
TGM1NL-125/160 168 91 125 60 90 57 132 92 38 50 33 28
TGM1NL-250/320 186 107 145 70 105 54 145 94 46 50 33 37
TGM1NL-400 280 149 200 60 108 129 224 170 55 60 38 46
TGM1NL-630/800 305 210 280 90 162 146 243 181 62 87 60 22
Model